(Rev	M PTO-1595 . 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) o the Honorable Commissione	f 11-02-200		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office d original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	10150270	4 2 Name a		of receiving party(ies)		
Anthony Michael Brumpton			Name:				
	strong transport	10-14-00		Address:	Packaging Company Limited		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other:	[] Merger [] Change of Name		Address: al name(s) & add	Brigg Road, Scunthorpe South Humberside DN16 1AU, UK  Iress(es attached? [] (Yes [x] No		
	Execution Date:						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/545,892  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Tot	al number o	f applications and patents involved		
	Name: Jody L.	Factor	7. Tot	al fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$40.J0		
	•	R & PARTNERS, LLC		closed	•		
		, ===			e charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 100 We	est Monroe St., Suite 300			nt number: 50-0545		
	City: Chicago State:	IL Zip: 60603	(Attach d	uplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum	ge and belief, the foregoing info		true and co	orrect and any a क्षेत्रके hed copy is a true		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000263 09545892 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Jovan N. Jovanovic

1/01/2000 GTON11

01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 011189 FRAME: 0680** 

7971372000-33ALLANG 00000095 035

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

- 1. DATE:
- 2. PARTIES:

- The Assignor, Mr A M Brumpton of 42 Mark Avenue, Horncastle, Lincolnshire LN9 5DB, United Kingdom.
- ii) The Assignee, Europa Packaging Company Limited of Brigg Road, Scunthorpe, South Humberside, DN16 1AU, United Kingdom.

3. **RECITALS**:

- a) A United Kingdom patent application has been filed on 8th October 1997 and ascribed patent application number 9721286.4 for an invention entitled "Novel Clip".
- b) By an Agreement coming into effect as of the date of filing of the application the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all property rights of the Assignor arising out of the patent application including the rights in and arising out of any corresponding convention priority claiming application such as International or European patent application including all ensuing National phase patent applications.
- c) The parties now desire to confirm that agreement by formal assignment for the consideration of £1 (one pound) Sterling.
- 4. **AGREED PROVISIONS:**
- a) The Assignor hereby acknowledges receipt of the consideration now paid to the Assignor by the Assignce.

PATENT REEL: 011189 FRAME: 0681

- b) The Assignor as a beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the full benefit of all the Assignor's share of the rights in the Patent Application; the right, title, liberties or immunities arising or accrued therefrom, free from all incumbrances, with the intent that any patent granted pursuant to the patent application or claiming priority from or serving to establish a priority claim for the patent application shall be granted to and held by the Assignee shall rest in the Assignee, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 5. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED

That the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction, or of a series of transactions, in respect of which the amount of value - or the aggregate amount of value - of the consideration exceeds £60,000 (Sixty thousand pounds) Sterling.

-		
6	IN	WITNESS
v.	44.	771111100

Whereof the parties have set their respective hands

Signed by

MR A M BRUMPTON

for and on behalf of MR A M BRUMPTON

Witnessed by

Electron Morton

Signature

Please print witness name and address in block capitals

EHRABETH MORTON

(Name)

128 ASHBY ROAD

(Address)

SCUNTHORPE

DN 16 2AC.

PATENT REEL: 011189 FRAME: 0682

	-
O: 1	1
Signed	ŊΥ
	-,

MR M DEANS

for and on behalf of EUROPA PACKAGING COMPANY LIMITED

Witnessed by

Please print witness name and address in block capitals

Signature

ELIZABETH MORTON

(Name)

28 ASHBY RD

(Address)

SONTHORPS

DNIG ZAG.

I This marie Fyles CAA, EPA bowing had a sight of the original assignment document booking contify back this is a brue and account a copy.

Juliu Mail Jules 5.11.97

PATENT REEL: 011189 FRAME: 0683

## Dated 30 th actober 19967

(1) MR ANTHONY MICHAEL BRUMPTON

- and -

(2) EUROPA PACKAGING COMPANY LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

William Jones
The Crescent
54 Blossom Street
YORK
North Yorkshire
YO2 2AP

PATENT REEL: 011189 FRAME: 0684

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000**